CH \$40.00 32629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM756621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenturyLink Communications, LLC		08/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embarq Corporation	
Street Address:	100 CenturyLink Drive	
City:	Monroe	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code: 71203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262958	EMBARQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-992-5853
Email: teas@lumen.com
Correspondent Name: Lumen Technologies
Address Line 1: 1025 Eldorado Boulevard

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60-194500US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise E Voris
SIGNATURE:	/dev/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Embarq Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Embarq Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Embarq Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Embarq Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between CenturyLink Communications, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, Louisiana, 71203, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and Assignor's Affiliate, Embarq Corporation, ("Assignee") (each, a "party" and, collectively, the "parties").

WHEREAS, the defined term "Affiliate" shall mean, with respect to either Person, any other Person that directly, or through one or more intermediaries, Controls or is Controlled by or is under common Control with such Person;

WHEREAS, the defined term "Control" shall mean, as to any Person, the power to direct or cause the direction of the management and policies of such Person, whether through the ownership of voting securities, by contract or otherwise (and the terms "controlled by" and "under common control with" shall have correlative meanings);

WHEREAS, the defined term "Person" shall mean an individual, partnership (general or limited), corporation, limited liability company, joint venture, association or other form of business organization (whether or not regarded as a legal entity under applicable law), trust or other entity or organization;

WHEREAS, the defined term "Trademark" shall mean all trademarks, service marks, brand names, certification marks, collective marks, Internet domain name registrations, logos, slogans, symbols, trade dress, design rights, assumed names, fictitious names, corporate names, trade names, social media usernames, personalized subdomains or vanity URLs, and other digital identifiers and other indicia of origin, all registrations, renewals and applications for registration of the foregoing, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by any of the foregoing; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Effective on the Effective Date, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A and any other Trademarks that specifically contain the term "Embarq" (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and all claims and causes of action relating to infringement of the

Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made, and Assignee hereby agrees to take over full and sole responsibility for all costs, charges and fees incurred by Assignor in connection with such Marks before the Effective Date and bear sole responsibility for all costs, charges and fees incurred in connection with the Marks on or after the Effective Date.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the August 22, 2022 (the "Effective Date").

	CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
	By: //////
	Name: David D. Wier
	Title: Vice President & Deputy General Counsel
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF PRODMITICAL Subscribed and sworn to before me DAVIO WIER of CenturyLink Communications, I PATRICIA ECHELBERGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194017652 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2023	
	By:
STATE OF <u>COLORADO</u> COUNTY OF <u>BROOMFIECD</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this <u>12nd</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 20 <u>77</u> , by
of Embarq Corporation.	De servicio de la constante de
PATRICIA ECHELBERGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194017652 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9 2023	Notary Public My Commission Expires: MAY 9, 2022

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APPLN #	REG#	STATUS
EMBARQ	United States	78753523	3262958	Registered

4